5 Rosemount High School

Registration & Course Selection 2021-2022
Cycle 1/ Year 1 (Secondary 1)

Name:

ID:

Elem. School:

Please select the program you require:

Regular Core Program

English Language Arts 632106

French (FLS) 634106
Mathematics 563126
Science & Technology 555104
Geography 595103

History & Citizenship 587103
Physical Education 543102
ERC 569102

Please select your Fine Arts option. Indicate your choice in order of preference (1, 2). Students

Classification:

French Immersion Program

English Language Arts
Francais, Enrichi Program
Mathématiques

Sciences et technologie
Géographie

Histoire

Physical Education

ERC

632106
635106
063126
055104
095103
087103
543102
569102

must follow their Fine Arts option for the duration of Cycle One (Secondary 1 & 2).

Art 668104
Mathematics 563122

*Students that select Art also receive Mathematics Local Program 563122

This form must be returned to your Homeroom Teacher no later than Friday, February 19, 2021.
No course selection form will be accepted without both the parent/guardian and the student

signatures.

Music Concentration 669104
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Rosemount High School Code of Conduct:

e All students are expected to arrive on time and attend all scheduled classes daily.
e All students must work to the best of their abilities and cooperate with their teachers.
e Students are expected to be respectful towards each other, the staff, and any other adult.

e There will be zero tolerance for any student who makes it difficult for a teacher to teach or
student to learn.

Special Education and Programming:

e Has your son/daughter received Special Education Services at any level in Elementary School?

Yes [] Levels No [ ]

e  Will your son/daughter require Special Education Services at the High School Level?

Yes |:| No |:|

We have read the Rosemount High School course selection sheet and conduct. We understand the
contents and shall adhere to its implications.

Parent or legal guardian’s signature Student’s signature

Date:

Parent/Guardian’s e-mail:

No registration shall be accepted without the parent (or legal guardian) and student’s signatures.

***There will be NO course changes with the exception of students transferring
from Regular to Immersion programs.***




