

# Rosemount High School Registration & Course Selection 2021-2022 Cycle 1/ Year 1 (Secondary 1)

Name:	ID:
Elem. School:	Classification:
Please select the program you require:	
Regular Core Program	French Immersion Program
English Language Arts 632106	English Language Arts 632106

English Language Arts	632106	English Language Arts	632106
French (FLS)	634106	Français, Enrichi Program	635106
Mathematics	563126	Mathématiques	063126
Science & Technology	555104	Sciences et technologie	055104
Geography	595103	Géographie	095103
History & Citizenship	587103	Histoire	087103
Physical Education	543102	Physical Education	543102
ERC	569102	ERC	569102

Please select your Fine Arts option. Indicate your choice in order of preference (1, 2). <u>Students must follow their Fine Arts option for the duration of Cycle One (Secondary 1 & 2).</u>

Art	668104	Music Concentration	669104	

Mathematics 563122

This form must be returned to your Homeroom Teacher no later than Friday, February 19, 2021. No course selection form will be accepted without both the parent/guardian and the student signatures.

<sup>\*</sup>Students that select Art also receive Mathematics Local Program 563122



# **Registration & Course Selection**

# **Rosemount High School**

**Student Registration and Course Selection: 2021-2022** 

## **Rosemount High School Code of Conduct:**

- All students are expected to arrive on time and attend all scheduled classes daily.
- All students must work to the best of their abilities and cooperate with their teachers.
- Students are expected to be respectful towards each other, the staff, and any other adult.
- There will be zero tolerance for any student who makes it difficult for a teacher to teach or student to learn.

### Special Education and Programming:

• Has your son/daughter received Special Education Services at any level in Elementary School?										
	Yes		Levels				No			
•	Will yo	our son/o	daughte	r require Spec	cial Education	Services at	the H	igh Sch	ool Level?	)
	Yes		No							
				High School		ion sheet a	nd con	duct.	We under	stand the
conter	contents and shall adhere to its implications.									
Parent	or legal	guardia	n's signa	ature			Stude	nt's sig	nature	
Date:										
Parent	/Guardi	an's e-m	ail:							
No reg	istratio	n shall b	e accept	ted without t	he parent (o	r legal guard	dian) a	nd stu	dent's sigi	natures.

\*\*\*There will be <u>NO</u> course changes with the exception of students transferring from Regular to Immersion programs.\*\*\*